NOV 1 9 2004 Form PTO-1

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

11-24-2004

## **U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE**

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ τ 1Q28886	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SUNSHINE MAKERS, INC.	Name: WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.
o Individual(s) o Association	Internal Address:
o General Partnership o Limited Partnership	Street Address: 245 SOUTH LOS ROBLES AVE, SUITE 700
x Corporation – State CALIFORNIA	City: PASADENA State: CA Zip: 91101
Others	o Individual(s) citizenship
o Other	o Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? o Yes o No	o General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	o Limited Partnership
o Assignment o Merger	x Corporation-State: MINNESOTA
X Security Agreement o Change of Name	o Other
o Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: o Yes o No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: OCTOBER 27, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? o Yes o No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Advanced Simple Green (Reg. No. 2516751) ) attached o x Yes o No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 32
Claudia Alvares	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Name Bullium State Ox	o Enclosed
Name: Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:_ 601 Figueroa Street, 24th Floor	20-0052
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to copy of the original document.	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true
CLAUDIA ALVARES	11/17/2004
Christine EWISON Chris	Date  Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

2516751

CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP FILE: \$1020:10

PRO SERIES SIMPLE GREEN	MPF	MFP MICRO-PARTICULATE FRACTIONALIZATION (stylized)	KLEEN GREEN	KEEPS YOUR WORLD CLEAN	EXTREME SIMPLE GREEN	ENVIRONMENTAL INTELLIGENCE	ENVIRONMENTAL INTELLIGENCE	ENVIRONMENTAL INTELLIGENCE	ENVIRONMENTAL INTELLIGENCE	EGBAR and design	EGBAR
S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM
44294-USA UNITED STATES	44324-USA UNITED STATES	42876-USA UNITED STATES	44326-USA UNITED STATES	44318-USA UNITED STATES	44253-USA UNITED STATES	44320-USA UNITED STATES	44319-USA UNITED STATES	44317-USA UNITED STATES	42375-USA UNITED STATES	44299-USA UNITED STATES	44298-USA UNITED STATES
TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM/SM 25	TM 03, 05	SM 40, 42	SM 042	TM 03	SM 36, 42
75/696197 2422172	74/421953 1956737	74/443646 1944529	73/766902 2033221	74/118521 1692335	76/145221	75/209049 2132239	75/179620 2192673	75/179622 2113929	75/584711 2494704	73/468025 1339912	76/116385 2482327
05/03/1999 01/16/2001	08/09/1993 02/13/1996	10/04/1993 12/26/1995	12/02/1988 01/28/1997	11/23/1990 06/09/1992	10/12/2000 ITU	12/05/1996 01/27/1998	10/10/1996 09/29/1998	10/10/1996 11/18/1997	11/09/1998 10/02/2001	03/01/1984 06/11/1985	08/24/2000 08/28/2001
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	LAPSED 01/17/2003	REGISTERED	ALLOWED 12/31/2002	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	00 REGISTERED
SECTIONS 8&15 DUE RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE		RENEWAL DUE	ITU EXT 3 FILED STMT USE/EXT 4 DUE	RENEWAL DUE .	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	SECTIONS 8&15 DUE RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	SECTIONS 8&15 DUE RENEWAL DUE
01/16/2007 01/16/2011	02/13/2006	12/26/2005		06/09/2012	12/31/2004	01/27/2008	09/29/2008	11/18/2007	10/02/2007 10/02/2011	06/11/2005	08/28/2007
	<u></u>							REEL:		DEMAF	

CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLI FILE: \$1020:10

SIMPLE GREEN (Sec. 2(f))	SIMPLE GREEN SAFE-SCRUB SIMPLE GREEN SAFETY TOWELS	SIMPLE GREEN AROMA CLEANING SYSTEM SIMPLE GREEN D	Design (sunburst)  Design (sunburst)	Design (sunburst)	DEPARTMENT OF POWER  Design (Sunburst and Wave)	MARK DEPARTMENT OF POWER
S1020 MM S1020 MM	/ELS	ANING S1020 MM S1020 MM	\$1020 MM \$1020 MM	MM \$1020 MM	S1020 MM S1020	Gilent Atty S1020 MM
UNITED STATES  44291-USA  UNITED STATES	41822-USA UNITED STATES 41787-USA UNITED STATES	42221-USA UNITED STATES 42376-USA UNITED STATES	44322-USA UNITED STATES  44325-USA UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES  44321-USA  UNITED STATES	51544-USA UNITED STATES 51904-USA	GEH Docket Woorkledene 44323-USA UNITED STATES
TM 03 TM 03	TM 03 TM 03	TM 03 TM 005	SM 42 TM 03, 05	42 SM 40	SM 41 SM	Militarius Afrika TM 25
73/121523 1098481 75/075180 2035680	76/213388 76/209099 2691513	76/247074 74/034040 1645779	75/179624 2134002 75/179623 2107040	75/179625 2145915	78/337300	SERIALISO REGENO. 75/180390 2148349
05/02/1977 08/08/1978 03/19/1996 02/04/1997	02/21/2001 ITU 02/12/2001 02/25/2003	04/26/2001 ITU 03/02/1990 05/28/1991	10/10/1996 02/03/1998 10/10/1996 10/21/1997	10/10/1996 03/24/1998	12/05/2003 ITU 02/23/2004	KILED: 1188/UED: 10/11/1996 03/31/1998
REGISTERED	ABANDONED 10/09/2001 REGISTERED	ABANDONED 03/26/2003 REGISTERED	LAPSED 02/03/2004 REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	STE-VEUS 1 LAPSED 09/29/2004
RENEWAL DUE	SECTIONS 8&15 DUE RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RESPONSE DEADLINE RENEWAL DUE	OFFICE ACTION [6 MON] RESPONSE DEADLINE OFFICE ACTION [6 MON]	A SCHEDULE.
08/08/2008 02/04/2007	02/25/2009	05/28/2011	10/21/2007	03/20/2005 REEL 03/24/2008	12/23/2004 TRADEMA : 003083 FR	ARK AME: 0777

## CONFIDENTIAL S1020 – Sunshine Makers, Inc. U.S. AND FOREIGN MARK PROGRAM

CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP FILE: S1020:10

	<b>—</b>		حر. النا			2 ~		<b>a</b> F
DEPARTMENT OF POWER	D/2	CRYSTAL CLEAR SIMPLE GREEN CRYSTAL SIMPLE GREEN	AROMA CLEANING BROUGHT TO YOU BY SIMPLE GREEN	AROMA CLEAN	SIMPLE GREEN and design	ADVANCED SIMPLE GREEN	MARKS	LISTED IN OKDEK BY MARK
S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	A Client	
44295-USA UNITED STATES	44313-USA UNITED STATES	42220-USA UNITED STATES 42877-USA UNITED STATES	42222-USA UNITED STATES	49979-USA UNITED STATES	44293-USA UNITED STATES	43007-USA UNITED STATES	cellibace) Yourklering	U.S.
TM 41	TM 05 .	TM 03 TM	7M 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 05	VIII ships Gith	U.S. AND FOREIGN MARK PROGRAM
75/180391 2075875	75/520643 2441338	76/246925 74/426572 1926925	76/247073	78/223209	73/468146 1397283	76/051017 2516751	ON DEEL ON TABLES	ARK PROGI
10/11/1996 07/01/1997	07/17/1998 04/03/2001	04/26/2001 ITU 08/20/1993 10/17/1995	04/26/2001 ITU	03/07/2003 ITU	03/01/1984	05/18/2000 12/11/2001	TELEBER TELEBERT	AM
LAPSED 11/21/2003	REGISTERED	ABANDONED 06/30/2003 REGISTERED	ALLOWED 07/09/2002	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	A STATE OF THE STA	
	SECTIONS 8&15 DUE RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	ITU EXT 4 FILED STMT USE/EXT 5 DUE		RENEWAL DUE	SECTIONS 8&15 DUE RENEWAL DUE	SCHEDUIE	
	04/03/2007 04/03/2011	10/17/2005	01/09/2005		06/17/2006	12/11/2007		
1			•	RFF	TRA	DEMAR 083 FRA	MF: 0	778 <sup>§</sup>
				114	0000	, JU 1 1\A		

## PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, dated as of October **27**, 2004, is made by and between Sunshine Makers, Inc., a California corporation having a business location at the address set forth below next to its signature (the "Debtor"), and Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a business location at the address set forth below next to its signature (the "Secured Party").

## Recitals

The Debtor and the Secured Party are parties to a Credit and Security Agreement of even date herewith (as the same may hereafter be amended, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") setting forth the terms on which the Secured Party may now or hereafter extend credit to or for the account of the Debtor.

As a condition to extending credit to or for the account of the Debtor, the Secured Party has required the execution and delivery of this Agreement by the Debtor.

ACCORDINGLY, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained in the Loan Documents and herein, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. All terms defined in the Recitals hereto or in the Credit Agreement that are not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them therein. In addition, the following terms have the meanings set forth below:

"Obligations" means each and every debt, liability and obligation of every type and description arising under or in connection with any Loan Document (as defined in the Credit Agreement) which the Debtor may now or at any time hereafter owe to the Secured Party, whether such debt, liability or obligation now exists or is hereafter created or incurred and whether it is or may be direct or indirect, due or to become due, absolute or contingent, primary or secondary, liquidated or unliquidated, independent, joint, several or joint and several, and including specifically, but not limited to, the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement).

"Patents" means all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to patents or applications for patents, fees or royalties with respect to each, and including without limitation the right to sue for past infringement and damages therefor, and licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including without limitation the patents listed on Exhibit A.

"Security Interest" has the meaning given in Section 2.

"Trademarks" means all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to: (i) trademarks, service marks, collective membership marks, registrations and applications for registration for each, and the respective goodwill associated with

BNFY 315164v1

- each, (ii) licenses, fees or royalties with respect to each, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, dilution and damages therefor, (iv) and licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including, without limitation, the marks listed on Exhibit B.
- 2. <u>Security Interest</u>. The Debtor hereby irrevocably pledges and assigns to, and grants the Secured Party a security interest (the "Security Interest"), with power of sale to the extent permitted by law, in the Patents and in the Trademarks to secure payment of the Obligations. As set forth in the Credit Agreement, the Security Interest is coupled with a security interest in substantially all of the personal property of the Debtor.
- 3. <u>Representations, Warranties and Agreements</u>. The Debtor represents, warrants and agrees as follows:
  - (a) Existence; Authority. The Debtor is a corporation duly organized, validly existing and in good standing under the laws of its state of incorporation, and this Agreement has been duly and validly authorized by all necessary corporate action on the part of the Debtor.
  - (b) Patents. Exhibit A accurately lists all Patents owned or controlled by the Debtor as of the date hereof, or to which the Debtor has a right as of the date hereof to have assigned to it, and accurately reflects the existence and status of applications and letters patent pertaining to the Patents as of the date hereof. If after the date hereof, the Debtor owns, controls or has a right to have assigned to it any Patents not listed on Exhibit A, or if Exhibit A ceases to accurately reflect the existence and status of applications and letters patent pertaining to the Patents, then the Debtor shall within 60 days provide written notice to the Secured Party with a replacement Exhibit A, which upon acceptance by the Secured Party shall become part of this Agreement.
  - controlled by the Debtor as of the date hereof and accurately reflects the existence and status of Trademarks and all applications and registrations pertaining thereto as of the date hereof; provided, however, that Exhibit B need not list common law marks (i.e., Trademarks for which there are no applications or registrations) which are not material to the Debtor's or any Affiliate's business(es). If after the date hereof, the Debtor owns or controls any Trademarks not listed on Exhibit B (other than common law marks which are not material to the Debtor's or any Affiliate's business(es)), or if Exhibit B ceases to accurately reflect the existence and status of applications and registrations pertaining to the Trademarks, then the Debtor shall promptly provide written notice to the Secured Party with a replacement Exhibit B, which upon acceptance by the Secured Party shall become part of this Agreement.
  - (d) Affiliates. As of the date hereof, no Affiliate owns, controls, or has a right to have assigned to it any items that would, if such item were owned by the

-2-

Debtor, constitute Patents or Trademarks. If after the date hereof any Affiliate owns, controls, or has a right to have assigned to it any such items, then the Debtor shall promptly either: (i) cause such Affiliate to assign all of its rights in such item(s) to the Debtor; or (ii) notify the Secured Party of such item(s) and cause such Affiliate to execute and deliver to the Secured Party a patent and trademark security agreement substantially in the form of this Agreement.

- (e) Title. The Debtor has absolute title to each Patent and each Trademark listed on Exhibits A and B, free and clear of all Liens except Permitted Liens. The Debtor (i) will have, at the time the Debtor acquires any rights in Patents or Trademarks hereafter arising, absolute title to each such Patent or Trademark free and clear of all Liens except Permitted Liens, and (ii) will keep all Patents and Trademarks free and clear of all Liens except Permitted Liens.
- (f) No Sale. Except as permitted in the Credit Agreement, the Debtor will not assign, transfer, encumber or otherwise dispose of the Patents or Trademarks, or any interest therein, without the Secured Party's prior written consent.
- (g) **Defense.** The Debtor will at its own expense and using commercially reasonable efforts, protect and defend the Patents and Trademarks against all claims or demands of all Persons other than those holding Permitted Liens.
- (h) Maintenance. The Debtor will at its own expense maintain the Patents and the Trademarks to the extent reasonably advisable in its business including, but not limited to, filing all applications to obtain letters patent or trademark registrations and all affidavits, maintenance fees, annuities, and renewals possible with respect to letters patent, trademark registrations and applications therefor. The Debtor covenants that it will not abandon nor fail to pay any maintenance fee or annuity due and payable on any Patent or Trademark, nor fail to file any required affidavit or renewal in support thereof, without first providing the Secured Party: (i) sufficient written notice, of at least 30 days, to allow the Secured Party to timely pay any such maintenance fees or annuities which may become due on any Patents or Trademarks, or to file any affidavit or renewal with respect thereto, and (ii) a separate written power of attorney or other authorization to pay such maintenance fees or annuities, or to file such affidavit or renewal, should such be necessary or desirable.
- observe any of its covenants or agreements set forth in this Section 3, and if such failure continues for a period of ten (10) calendar days after the Secured Party gives the Debtor written notice thereof (or, in the case of the agreements contained in subsection (h), immediately upon the occurrence of such failure, without notice or lapse of time), or if the Debtor notifies the Secured Party that it intends to abandon a Patent or Trademark, the Secured Party may (but need not) perform or observe such covenant or agreement or take steps to prevent such intended abandonment on behalf and in the name, place and stead of the Debtor (or, at the Secured Party's option, in

BNFY 315164v1 -3-

the Secured Party's own name) and may (but need not) take any and all other actions which the Secured Party may reasonably deem necessary to cure or correct such failure or prevent such intended abandonment.

- payment would be to render any loan or forbearance of money usurious or otherwise illegal under any applicable law, the Debtor shall pay the Secured Party on demand the amount of all moneys expended and all costs and expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees and disbursements) incurred by the Secured Party in connection with or as a result of the Secured Party's taking action under subsection (i) or exercising its rights under Section 6, together with interest thereon from the date expended or incurred by the Secured Party at the Default Rate.
- Power of Attorney. To facilitate the Secured Party's taking action under (k) subsection (i) and exercising its rights under Section 6, the Debtor hereby irrevocably appoints (which appointment is coupled with an interest) the Secured Party, or its delegate, as the attorney-in-fact of the Debtor with the right (but not the duty) from time to time to create, prepare, complete, execute, deliver, endorse or file, in the name and on behalf of the Debtor, any and all instruments, documents, applications, financing statements, and other agreements and writings required to be obtained, executed, delivered or endorsed by the Debtor under this Section 3, or, necessary for the Secured Party, after an Event of Default, to enforce or use the Patents or Trademarks or to grant or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license under the Patents or Trademarks to any third party, or to sell, assign, transfer, pledge, encumber or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Patents or Trademarks to any third party. The Debtor hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. The power of attorney granted herein shall terminate upon the termination of the Credit Agreement as provided therein and the payment and performance of all Obligations.
- 4. <u>Debtor's Use of the Patents and Trademarks</u>. The Debtor shall be permitted to control and manage the Patents and Trademarks, including the right to exclude others from making, using or selling items covered by the Patents and Trademarks and any licenses thereunder, in the same manner and with the same effect as if this Agreement had not been entered into, so long as no Event of Default occurs and remains uncured.
- 5. Events of Default. Each of the following occurrences shall constitute an event of default under this Agreement (herein called "Event of Default"): (a) an Event of Default, as defined in the Credit Agreement, shall occur; or (b) the Debtor shall fail promptly to observe or perform any covenant or agreement herein binding on it; or (c) any of the representations or warranties contained in Section 3 shall prove to have been incorrect in any material respect when made.
- 6. Remedies. Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default and at any time thereafter, the Secured Party may, at its option, take any or all of the following actions:

BNFY 315164v1 -4-

- (a) The Secured Party may exercise any or all remedies available under the Credit Agreement.
- (b) The Secured Party may sell, assign, transfer, pledge, encumber or otherwise dispose of the Patents and Trademarks.
- (c) The Secured Party may enforce the Patents and Trademarks and any licenses thereunder, and if Secured Party shall commence any suit for such enforcement, the Debtor shall, at the request of Secured Party, do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all proper documents required by Secured Party in aid of such enforcement.
- Miscellaneous. This Agreement can be waived, modified, amended, terminated or discharged, and the Security Interest can be released, only explicitly in a writing signed by the Secured Party. A waiver signed by the Secured Party shall be effective only in the specific instance and for the specific purpose given. Mere delay or failure to act shall not preclude the exercise or enforcement of any of the Secured Party's rights or remedies. All rights and remedies of the Secured Party shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently, at the Secured Party's option, and the exercise or enforcement of any one such right or remedy shall neither be a condition to nor bar the exercise or enforcement of any other. All notices to be given to Debtor under this Agreement shall be given in the manner and with the effect provided in the Credit Agreement. The Secured Party shall not be obligated to preserve any rights the Debtor may have against prior parties, to realize on the Patents and Trademarks at all or in any particular manner or order, or to apply any cash proceeds of Patents and Trademarks in any particular order of application. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Debtor and the Secured Party and their respective participants, successors and assigns and shall take effect when signed by the Debtor and delivered to the Secured Party, and the Debtor waives notice of the Secured Party's acceptance hereof. The Secured Party may execute this Agreement if appropriate for the purpose of filing, but the failure of the Secured Party to execute this Agreement shall not affect or impair the validity or effectiveness of this Agreement. A carbon, photographic or other reproduction of this Agreement or of any financing statement signed by the Debtor shall have the same force and effect as the original for all purposes of a financing statement. This Agreement shall be governed by the internal law of the State of California without regard to conflicts of law provisions. If any provision or application of this Agreement is held unlawful or unenforceable in any respect, such illegality or unenforceability shall not affect other provisions or applications which can be given effect and this Agreement shall be construed as if the unlawful or unenforceable provision or application had never been contained herein or prescribed hereby. All representations and warranties contained in this Agreement shall survive the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement and the creation and payment of the Obligations.

BNFY 315164v1 -5-

## THE PARTIES WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING BASED ON OR PERTAINING TO THIS AGREEMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement as of the date written above.

Sunshine Makers, Inc. 15922 Pacific Coast Highway Huntington Harbour, California 92649 SUNSHINE MAKERS, INC., a California corporation

Name:

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. 245 South Los Robles Avenue Suite 700 Pasadena, California 91101

Its Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF Orange )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27 day of October, 2004, by Bruce Pfabriato, the President of SMI, a corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
SUSAN CHINN Commission # 1429367 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jul 8, 2007
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )  COUNTY OF Onge )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this and day of October, 2004, by Steven Fints, a Vice President of Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, on behalf of the Lender.
SUSAN CHINN Commission # 1429367 Notary Public - California   Notary Public

Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jul 8, 2007

## EXHIBIT A

## **UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS**

<u>Title</u>	Patent Number	Issue Date
Aromatic Cleanser Kit	10678482	10/01/03

BNFY 315164v1

## **EXHIBIT B**

## UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

(See attached)

BNFY 315164v1

CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP FILE: S1020:10

DEPARTMENT OF POWER	D/2	D/2	D/2	CRYSTAL SIMPLE GREEN	CRYSTAL CLEAR SIMPLE GREEN	AROMA CLEANING BROUGHT TO YOU BY SIMPLE GREEN	AROMA CLEANING BROUGHT TO YOU BY SIMPLE GREEN	AROMA CLEAN BY SIMPLE GREEN	AROMA CLEAN	AROMA CLEAN	ADVANCED SIMPLE GREEN	MARK
S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020	S1020	S1020	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	Client Attys
44295-USA UNITED STATES	44313-USA UNITED STATES	44313-SWI SWITZERLAND	44313-ECM EUROPEAN COMMUNITY	42877-USA UNITED STATES	42220-USA UNITED STATES	42222-USA UNITED STATES	42222-ECM EUROPEAN COMMUNITY	51449-ECM EUROPEAN COMMUNITY	49979-USA UNITED STATES	49979-ECM EUROPEAN COMMUNITY	43007-USA UNITED STATES	CPH Docket Your Reference
TM 41	TM 05	TM 05	TM 05	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM IC 3, 5, 41	TM 03, 05, 41	TM 03	TM 03, 05, 41	TM 05	Mark Type Class
75/180391 2075875	75/520643 2441338	6459/1998 458386	1038256 1038526	74/426572 1926925	76/246925	76/247073	2428522 2428522	003428992.1	78/223209	3091808	76/051017 2516751	SERIAL NO.
10/11/1996 07/01/1997	07/17/1998 04/03/2001	08/06/1998 02/04/1999	01/11/1999 07/03/2000	08/20/1993 10/17/1995	04/26/2001 ITU	04/26/2001 ITU	10/26/2001 04/15/2003	10/30/2003	03/07/2003 ITU	03/11/2003	05/18/2000 12/11/2001	FILED ISSUED
LAPSED 11/21/2003	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	ABANDONED 06/30/2003	ALLOWED 07/09/2002	REGISTERED	PUBLISHED 08/23/2004	PENDING	PUBLISHED 06/28/2004	REGISTERED	STATUS
	SECTIONS 8&15 DUE RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE		ITU EXT 4 FILED STMT USEÆXT 5 DUE	RENEWAL DUE	APPLICATION PUBLISHED FU: NTC ALLOWANCE/GRANT		APPLICATION PUBLISHED FU: NTC ALLOWANCE/GRANT	SECTIONS 8&15 DUE RENEWAL DUE	SCHEDULED ACTIONS
	04/03/2007 04/03/2011	08/06/2008	01/11/2009	10/17/2005		01/09/2005	10/26/2011	02/23/2005	TRA	12/28/2004 DEMAR	12/11/2007 12/11/20 <b>11</b>	<b>D</b>

Page 1

Printed: October 22, 2004

REEL: 003083 FRAME: 0788

# CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP FILE: S1020:10

# CONFIDENTIAL S1020 – Sunshine Makers, Inc. U.S. AND FOREIGN MARK PROGRAM

MARK  DEPARTMENT OF POWER  DESign (Sunburst and Wave)  Design (sunburst)	Client Attys  \$1020 MM  \$1020 MM  \$1020 MM  \$1020 MM  \$1020 MM  \$1020	CPH Docket Your Reference 44323-USA UNITED STATES 51544-USA UNITED STATES 51904-USA UNITED STATES 44321-USA UNITED STATES 44321-USA UNITED STATES	Mark Type Class Class SM 41 41 SM 42 SM 42 SM 40 SM	SERIAL NO.  75/180390 2148349  78/337300  76/577769  75/179625 2145915	ISSUED 10/11/1996 03/31/1998 112/05/2003 ITU 02/23/2004 03/24/1998 10/10/1996	STATUS  LAPSED 09/29/2004  PENDING PENDING  REGISTERED  LAPSED	SCHEDULED ACTIONS ACTIONS OFFICE ACTION [6 MON] RESPONSE DEADLINE RESPONSE DEADLINE RESPONSE DEADLINE	12/23/2004 03/20/2005 03/24/2008
Design (sunburst)	S1020	44322-USA UNITED STATES	SM 42	75/179624 2134002	10/10/1996 02/03/1998	LAPSED 02/03/2004		
Design (sunburst)	S1020 MM	44325-USA UNITED STATES	TM 03, 05	75/179623 2107040	10/10/1996 10/21/1997	REGISTERED	RENEWAL DUE	10/21/2007
EGBAR	S1020 MM	44298-CAN CANADA	TM 03	530780 306650	10/30/1984 09/06/1985	REGISTERED	RENEWAL DUE	09/06/2015
EGBAR	S1020 MM	44298-DEN DENMARK	TM 03	5856/84 3389/85	10/24/1984 10/04/1985	REGISTERED	RENEWAL DUE	10/04/2005
EGBAR	S1020	44298-ENG UNITED KINGDOM	TM 03	1229614 1229614	11/04/1984 11/04/1984	REGISTERED	RENEWAL DUE	11/04/2005
EGBAR	S1020 MM	44298-GER GERMANY	TM 03	541034/3wz 1128631	10/18/1984 10/06/1988	REGISTERED	RENEWAL DUE	10/31/2014
EGBAR	S1020 MM	44298-JPN JAPAN	TM 03	119139/84 1995991	11/14/1984 10/27/1987	REGISTERED	RENEWAL DUE	10/27/2007
EGBAR	S1020 MM	44298-TAI TAIWAN	TM 03	(73) 51741 293673	10/23/1984 08/15/1985	REGISTERED	RENEWAL DUE	08/14/2005

Page 2

Printed: October 22, 2004

REEL: 003083 FRAME: 0789

CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP FILE: S1020:10

PRO SERIES SIMPLE GREEN	MPF	MFP MICRO-PARTICULATE FRACTIONALIZATION (stylized)	KLEEN GREEN	KEEPS YOUR WORLD CLEAN	EXTREME SIMPLE GREEN	ENVIRONMENTAL INTELLIGENCE	ENVIRONMENTAL INTELLIGENCE	ENVIRONMENTAL INTELLIGENCE	ENVIRONMENTAL INTELLIGENCE	EGBAR and design	EGBAR	MARK
S1020 MM	S1020	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020	S1020 MM	S1020	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	Client Attys
44294-USA UNITED STATES	44324-USA UNITED STATES	42876-USA UNITED STATES	44326-USA UNITED STATES	44318-USA UNITED STATES	44253-USA UNITED STATES	44320-USA UNITED STATES	44319-USA UNITED STATES	44317-USA UNITED STATES	42375-USA UNITED STATES	44299-USA UNITED STATES	44298-USA UNITED STATES	CPH Docket Your Reference
TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM/SM 25	TM 03, 05	SM 40, 42	SM 042	TM 03	SM 36, 42	Mark Type Class
75/696197 2422172	74/421953 1956737	74/443646 1944529	73/766902 2033221	74/118521 1692335	76/145221	75/209049 2132239	75/179620 2192673	75/179622 2113929	75/584711 2494704	73/468025 1339912	76/116385 2482327	SERIAL NO.
05/03/1999 01/16/2001	08/09/1993 02/13/1996	10/04/1993 12/26/1995	12/02/1988 01/28/1997	11/23/1990 06/09/1992	10/12/2000 ITU	12/05/1996 01/27/1998	10/10/1996 09/29/1998	10/10/1996 11/18/1997	11/09/1998 10/02/2001	03/01/1984 06/11/1985	08/24/2000 08/28/2001	ISSUED
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	LAPSED 01/17/2003	REGISTERED	ALLOWED 12/31/2002	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	STATUS
SECTIONS 8&15 DUE RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE		RENEWAL DUE	ITU EXT 3 FILED SIMT USE/EXT 4 DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	SECTIONS 8&15 DUE RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	SECTIONS 8&15 DUE RENEWAL DUE	SCHEDULED ACTIONS
01/16/2007 01/16/2011	02/13/2006	12/26/2005		06/09/2012	12/31/2004	01/27/2008	09/29/2008	11/18/2007	10/02/2007 10/02/2011	06/11/2005	08/28/2007 08/28/2011	<u> </u>
	····							REEL:		EMAR 3 FRA		790

CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP FILE: S1020:10

<u> </u>	72	<b>P</b> E	MPL	MPL	MPL	MPL	MPL	MPL	MPL	MARK SIMPLI
SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	MARK SIMPLE GREEN
S1020	S1020	S1020	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020	S1020 MM	S1020 MM
42879-BHA BAHAMAS	42879-BEZ BELIZE	42879-BEN (01) BENELUX	42879-BEN BENELUX	42879-BAH BAHRAIN	42879-AUS AUSTRALIA	42879-AUR AUSTRIA	42879-ARU ARUBA	42879-ARG ARGENTINA	42879-ALG ALGERIA	Your Reference 42879-AFR AFRICAN UNION (OAPI)
TM (N) 47	TM 03	TM 03,21	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	Class TIM 03
21682 21682	192603 192603	409503 409503	722633 451524	1239/98 24107	A528845 A528845	176/91 135985	990610.17 20194	1886938 1571487	980514 054392	90359 43581
06/11/1999 06/11/1999	10/08/2003 01/19/2004	06/13/1985 06/13/1985	12/08/1988 12/08/1988	07/21/1998 12/29/2002	02/16/1990 02/16/1990	01/15/1991 06/20/1991	06/09/1999 10/29/1999	07/30/1993 08/08/1995	05/11/1998 05/11/1998	07/14/1999 05/16/2001
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE
06/11/2013	10/08/2013	06/13/2005	12/08/2008	07/21/2008	02/16/2007	06/30/2011	06/08/2009	08/08/2005	05/11/2008	07/14/2009
	S1020 42879-BHA TM 21682 06/11/1999 REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE MM BAHAMAS (N) 47 21682 06/11/1999	S1020 42879-BEZ TM 192603 10/08/2003 REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE  MM BELIZE 03 192603 01/19/2004  S1020 42879-BHA TM 21682 06/11/1999 REGISTERED  MM BAHAMAS (N) 47 21682 06/11/1999	S1020         42879-BEN (01)         TM         409503         06/13/1985         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           MM         BENELUX         03,21         409503         06/13/1985         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEZ         TM         192603         10/08/2003         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           MM         BELIZE         03         192603         01/19/2004         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BHA         TM         21682         06/11/1999         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           MM         BAHAMAS         (N) 47         21682         06/11/1999         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE	S1020         42879-BEN         TM         722633         12/08/1988         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           MM         BENELUX         03         451524         12/08/1988         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEN (01)         TM         409503         06/13/1985         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEZ         TM         192603         10/08/2003         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           MM         BELIZE         03         192603         01/19/2004         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BHA         TM         192603         01/19/2004         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           MM         BAHAMAS         (N) 47         21682         06/11/1999         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE	S1020         42879-BAH         TIM         1239/98         07/21/1998         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           MM         BAHRAIN         03         24107         12/29/2002         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEN         TIM         722633         12/08/1988         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           MM         BENELUX         03,21         409503         06/13/1985         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           MM         BENELUX         03,21         409503         06/13/1985         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           MM         BELIZE         TIM         192603         10/08/2003         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEZ         TIM         192603         01/19/2004         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           MM         BELIZE         03         192603         01/19/2004         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           MM         BAHAMAS         (N) 47         21682         06/11/1999         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE	S1020         42879-AUS         TIM         A528845         02/16/1990         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BAH         TIM         1239/98         07/21/1998         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEN         TIM         722633         12/08/1988         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEN         TIM         409503         06/13/1985         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEN         TIM         409503         06/13/1985         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEN         TIM         409503         06/13/1985         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEZ         TIM         192603         10/08/2003         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEZ         TIM         192603         0/11/1999         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEA         TIM         192603         0/11/1999         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BHA         TIM         192603         0/11/1999         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE	S1020         42879-AUR         TM         176/91         01/15/1991         REGISTERED         REDNEWAL DUE           MM         AUSTRAIA         03         135985         06/20/1991         REGISTERED         REDNEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-AUIS         TM         A528845         02/16/1990         REGISTERED         REDNEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BAH         TM         1239/98         0/721/1998         REGISTERED         REDNEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEN         TM         722633         12/08/1988         REGISTERED         REDNEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEN (01)         TM         722633         12/08/1988         REGISTERED         REDNEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEN (01)         TM         409503         06/13/1985         REGISTERED         REDNEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEN (01)         TM         409503         06/13/1985         REGISTERED         REDNEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEN (01)         TM         192603         10/08/2003         REGISTERED         REDNEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEN (01)         TM         192603         06/13/1985         REDNEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEN (01)	S1020         42879-ARU         TM         990610.17         06/09/1999         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           MM         ARUBA         03         20194         10/29/1999         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-AUR         TM         176/91         01/15/1991         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           MM         AUSTRAIA         03         135985         06/20/1991         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BAH         TM         A528845         02/16/1990         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEN         TM         1239/98         07/21/1998         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEN         TM         722633         12/08/1988         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEN (01)         TM         409503         06/13/1985         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEN (01)         TM         409503         06/13/1985         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEN (01)         TM         409503         06/13/1985         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEN (0	S1020   42879-ARG   TM   1886938   07/20/1993   REGISTERED   RENEWAL DUE   08/08/2009	S1020         42879-ALG         TIM         980514         05/11/1998         REGISTERED         REMEWAL DUE           MM         ALGBEIA         03         054392         05/11/1998         REGISTERED         REMEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-ARG         TIM         1886938         07/30/1993         REGISTERED         REMEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-ARU         TIM         99061017         06/09/1999         REGISTERED         REMEWAL DUE           NMA         AUSTRIA         03         157487         06/09/1999         REGISTERED         REMEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-AUR         TIM         176/91         01/15/1991         REGISTERED         REMEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-BEN         TIM         A528845         02/16/1990         REGISTERED         REMEWAL DUE           NAM         BENELUX         03         A528845         02/16/1990         REGISTERED         REMEWAL DUE           NAM         BENELUX         03         24107         1229/902         REGISTERED         REMEWAL DUE           NAM         BENELUX         03         451524         1208/1988         REGISTERED         REMEWAL DUE           NAM         BENELUX         03

Page 4

Printed: October 22, 2004

REEL: 003083 FRAME: 0791

# CONFIDENTIAL S1020 – Sunshine Makers, Inc. U.S. AND FOREIGN MARK PROGRAM

CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP FILE: S1020:10

REEL: 003083 FRAME: 0792

SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	MARK SIMPLE GREEN
S1020	S1020	S1020	S1020	S1020	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	Aitys S1020 MM
) 42879-ECM EUROPEAN COMMUNITY	) 42879-DRE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	42879-DEN DENMARK			42879-CUB CUBA	42879-CRI COSTA RICA	42879-COL COLOMBIA	42879-CHI CHILE	42879-CAN CANADA	42879-BRA BRAZIL	Your Reference 42879-BOL BOLIVIA
TM/SM 03, 05, 41	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	Class TM
1698836 1698836	86564 86564	025-1991 07096-1991	101603 194626	53866	1349/99 129958	6539/99 119109	957884 176458	189468 401827	530781 TMA368290	816625999 816625999	REG.NO. 2995
06/08/2000 06/08/2000	08/09/1996 11/15/1996	01/03/1991 10/18/1991	06/28/1995 06/28/1995	08/11/1999	08/16/1999 12/04/2000	08/16/1999 03/21/2000	02/28/1995 06/30/1995	10/09/1991 02/11/1993	10/30/1984 05/04/1990	02/14/1992 01/21/1994	02/25/1997
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PUBLISHED 04/16/2001
RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE		RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	ACTIONS
06/08/2010	11/15/2016	10/18/2011	06/28/2005		08/16/2009	03/21/2010	06/29/2005	03/12/2013	05/04/2005	01/21/2014	
	0 42879-ECM TM/SM 1698836 06/08/2000 REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE EUROPEAN 03, 05, 41 1698836 06/08/2000	S1020 42879-DRE TM 86564 08/09/1996 REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE  MM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 03 86564 11/15/1996  S1020 42879-ECM TM/SM 1698836 06/08/2000 REGISTERED  MM EUROPEAN 03, 05, 41 1698836 06/08/2000  COMMUNITY 03, 05, 41 1698836 06/08/2000	S1020         42879-DEN         TM         025-1991         01/03/1991         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           MM         DENMARK         03         07096-1991         10/18/1991         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-DRE         TM         86564         08/09/1996         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-ECM         TM/SM         1698836         06/08/2000         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE           S1020         42879-ECM         TM/SM         1698836         06/08/2000         REGISTERED         RENEWAL DUE	S1020 42879-CZE TM 101603 06/28/1995 REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE  MM CZECH REPUBLIC 03 194626 06/28/1995  S1020 42879-DEN TM 025-1991 01/03/1991 REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE  S1020 42879-DRE TM 86564 08/09/1996 REGISTERED  MM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 03 86564 11/15/1996  S1020 42879-ECM TM/SM 1698836 06/08/2000 REGISTERED  S1020 42879-ECM TM/SM 1698836 06/08/2000 REGISTERED  COMMUNITY 03, 05, 41 1698836 06/08/2000 REGISTERED  RENEWAL DUE  RENEWAL DUE  RENEWAL DUE  RENEWAL DUE  RENEWAL DUE  RENEWAL DUE  RENEWAL DUE	S1020   42879-CYP   TM   53866   08/11/1999   PENDING     MM	S1020   42879-CUB   TIM   1349/99   08/16/1999   REGISTERED	S1020   42879-CRI   TM   653999   08/16/1999   REGISTERED	S1020   42879-COL   TM   957884   022/28/1995   REGISTERED   RENEWAL DUE	S1020   42879-CPH   TM   189468   10090/1991   REGISTERED     MM	S1020   42879-CAN   TM   S30781   10/30/1984   REGISTERED   RENEWAL DUE   MAM   CANADA   G3   TMA368290   05/04/1999   REGISTERED   RENEWAL DUE   MAM   CHILE   G3   401827   02/11/1993   REGISTERED   RENEWAL DUE   MAM   COLOMBIA   G3   401827   02/11/1993   REGISTERED   RENEWAL DUE   MAM   COLOMBIA   G3   11940   03/21/2000   REGISTERED   RENEWAL DUE   MAM   COSTA RUCA   G3   11910   03/21/2000   REGISTERED   RENEWAL DUE   MAM   CUBA   CUBA   G3   11910   03/21/2000   REGISTERED   RENEWAL DUE   MAM   CUBA   CUBA   G3   119409   08/16/1999   REGISTERED   RENEWAL DUE   MAM   CUBA   CUBA   G3   119409   08/16/1999   REGISTERED   RENEWAL DUE   MAM   CUBA   CUBA   G3   119409   08/16/1999   REGISTERED   RENEWAL DUE   MAM   CECH REPUBLIC   G3   119403   06/28/1995   REGISTERED   RENEWAL DUE   MAM   CECH REPUBLIC   G3   119403   06/28/1995   REGISTERED   RENEWAL DUE   MAM   CECH REPUBLIC   G3   119403   06/28/1995   REGISTERED   RENEWAL DUE   MAM   CECH REPUBLIC   G3   86564   11/15/1996   REGISTERED   RENEWAL DUE   MAM   CECH REPUBLIC   G3   86564   11/15/1996   REGISTERED   RENEWAL DUE   MAM   CECH REPUBLIC   G3   86564   11/15/1996   REGISTERED   RENEWAL DUE   MAM   CECH REPUBLIC   G3   86564   11/15/1996   REGISTERED   RENEWAL DUE   MAM   CECH REPUBLIC   G3   86564   11/15/1996   REGISTERED   RENEWAL DUE   MAM   CECH REPUBLIC   G3   86564   11/15/1996   REGISTERED   RENEWAL DUE   MAM   CECH REPUBLIC   G3   86564   11/15/1996   REGISTERED   RENEWAL DUE   RENEWAL D	S1020   42879-ERA   TM   81662599   02/14/1992   REGISTERED   RENEWAL DUE

Printed: October 22, 2004

Page 5

CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP FILE: S1020:10

SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	O 1	MAK
S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020	S1020	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM		Client
											*	
42879-HUN HUNGARY	42879-HON HONDURAS	42879-HKO HONG KONG	42879-GUA (01) GUATEMALA	42879-GUA GUATEMALA	42879-GRE GREECE	42879-GER GERMANY	42879-FRA FRANCE	42879-FIN FINLAND	42879-ENG UNITED KINGDOM	42879-ELS EL SALVADOR	42879-EGY EGYPT	CPH Docket Your Reference
TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	Mark Type Class
M9600863 146 351	7514/99 76374	4566/86 3863/90	1616-91 096466	M-4179-6	102722 102722	541035/3WZ 1157476	971732 1502150	38/91 13/856	1328646 B1328646	171 BOOK 24 171 BOOK 24	81825 81825	SERIAL NO.
03/20/1996 03/20/1996	06/07/1999 12/22/1999	10/21/1986 10/24/1986	04/12/1991 06/23/1999	06/04/1996	02/06/1991 07/17/1994	10/18/1984 04/17/1990	12/07/1988 07/12/1988	01/04/1991 05/04/1994	11/30/1987 11/30/1987	11/28/1994 11/28/1994	01/02/1992 12/24/2000	ISSUED
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	STATUS
RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE		RENEWAL DUE	QQ TAX DUE (AFTER RENEWAL) RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	ACTIONS				
03/20/2006	12/22/2009	10/21/2007	06/23/2009		02/06/2011	10/31/2014	12/07/2008	05/04/2014	11/30/2014	11/28/2009 11/28/2014	01/02/2012	

REEL: 003083 FRAME: 0793

CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP FILE: S1020:10

SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN
S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020	S1020	S1020 MM
42879-LIB LIBYA	42879-LEB LEBANON	42879-KOR KOREA	42879-KEN KENYA	42879-JPN JAPAN	42879-JOR JORDAN	42879-JAM	42879-ITA	42879-ISR ISRAEL	42879-IRE IRELAND	42879-INO INDONESIA	42879-IND	Your Reference 42879-ICE ICELAND
TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	7M 03	TM	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM	TM 03
9537	65916 65916	2004-29725	44903 44903	114739/84 2711319	42674 42674	3/3962	43058-C/90 896731	81998 81998	91/1301 146214	D96-12000 387006	870385	2190/1999 998/1999
06/09/1998	05/24/1995 05/23/1995	07/08/2004	09/20/1996 08/16/1999	11/01/1984 11/30/1995	05/14/1996 04/13/1997	08/17/1999	12/28/1990 11/02/1993	12/31/1991 07/04/1995	03/19/1991 06/22/1994	06/11/1996 06/11/1996	08/09/1999	08/04/1999 09/29/1999
PENDING	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED
	RENEWAL DUE	FILING RECEIPT RCVD 07/12/2004 FU: NEXT PTO ACTION	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE		RENEWAL DUE
	05/24/2010	01/12/2005	09/20/2017	11/30/2005	05/14/2013	08/17/2006	12/28/2010	12/31/2012		12/11/2005 <b>[RADE</b>		09/29/2009 RK

REEL: 003083 FRAME: 0794

# CONFIDENTIAL S1020 – Sunshine Makers, Inc. U.S. AND FOREIGN MARK PROGRAM

CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP FILE: \$1020:10

REEL: 003083 FRAME: 0795

SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN
S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020	\$1020 MM
) 42879-POL POLAND	) 42879-PHI PHILIPPINES	) 42879-PER PERU	) 42879-PAR PARAGUAY	42879-PAN PANAMA	42879-OMA OMAN	42879-NZL NEW ZEALAND	42879-NOR NORWAY	42879-NIC NICARAGUA	42879-MOR MOROCCO (TANGIERS ZONE)		42879-MEX	42879-MAY MALAYSIA
TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03
Z-160355 114735	60021 44457	26127 35642	99/16205 251675	81637 81637	18333	B197511 B197511	910102 159636	99-2926 44455C.C	11340 11340	60516 60516	400387	97/16623
05/29/1996 05/30/1996	10/03/1986 05/12/1989	11/19/1996 05/15/1997	07/30/1999 11/13/2002	07/02/1996 12/10/1997	07/29/1998	11/13/1989 11/13/1989	01/04/1991 10/21/1993	08/30/1999 08/02/2000	09/06/1996 09/06/1996	08/27/1996	03/18/1991	11/18/1997
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PUBLISHED 12/01/2002	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING
RENEWAL DUE	DECL USE/NON-USE DUE RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	APPLICATION PUBLISHED FU: REGISTRATION CERT	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	
05/29/2006	05/12/2005 05/12/2009	05/15/2007	11/13/2012	07/02/2006	05/04/2005	11/13/2010	10/21/2013	08/02/2010	09/06/2016	08/27/2016	03/18/2011	

Printed: October 22, 2004

Page 8

# CONFIDENTIAL S1020 – Sunshine Makers, Inc. U.S. AND FOREIGN MARK PROGRAM

CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP FILE: S1020:10

•	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	MARK
	S1020	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020	S1020	S1020	S1020	S1020	S1020	S1020	S1020	S1020	S1020 MM	Client Attys
	42879-THA THAILAND	42879-TAI TAIWAN	42879-SWI SWITZERLAND	42879-SWE SWEDEN	42879-SPA SPAIN	42879-SLO SLOVAK REPUBLIC	42879-SAU SAUDI ARABIA	42879-SAF SOUTH AFRICA	42879-RUS RUSSIA	42879-ROM ROMANIA	42879-QAT	42879-PRI PUERTO RICO	42879-POR PORTUGAL	CPH Docket Your Reference
Printed: October 22, 2004	TM 03	TM 3	TM 03	TM 01, 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM	TM 03	TM 03	Mark Type Class
r 22, 2004	311476	490463 490463	9/1991/0 387286	90-11491 244717	1312708 1312708	POZ1596-96 186,952	33450 396/94	99/01682 99/01682	95/704831 144753	M2000 01833 42383	18911	47086	270541 270541	SERIAL NO. REG. NO.
	06/28/1996	01/19/1988 07/16/1990	01/03/1991 01/03/1991	12/14/1990 12/30/1992	03/31/1989 05/27/1992	06/18/1996 09/22/1999	03/30/1996 03/03/1997	02/02/1999 12/09/2002	04/27/1995 08/16/1996	04/17/2000 04/17/2000	06/28/1998	05/18/2000 05/18/2000	01/11/1991 03/12/1993	FILED ISSUED
	ABANDONED 03/04/1999	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	06/07/2004 REGISTERED	PUBLISHED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	STATUS
		RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	QQ TAX DUE RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE		DECL OF INTENT TO USE DUE RENEWAL DUE	DECL OF INTENT TO USE DUE RENEWAL DUE	SCHEDULED ACTIONS
Page 9		07/15/2010	01/03/2011	12/30/2012	05/27/2007 05/27/2012	06/18/2006	12/10/2005	02/02/2009	04/27/2005	04/17/2010		05/18/2005 05/18/2010	03/12/2008 03/12/2013	
20										Ţ	RAD	EMAR	K	

# CONFIDENTIAL S1020 – Sunshine Makers, Inc. U.S. AND FOREIGN MARK PROGRAM

CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP FILE: S1020:10

SIMPLE GREEN (Sec. 2(f))	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	SIMPLE GREEN	МАК
S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020	S1020 MM	S1020	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020 MM	S1020	S1020 MM	ClientAttys
44291-USA UNITED STATES	42879CA CALIFORNIA	42879-ZIM ZIMBABWE	42879-YEM REPUBLIC OF YEMEN	42879-VIE VIETNAM	42879-VEN VENEZUELA	42879-USA UNITED STATES	42879-URU URUGUAY	42879-UAE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	42879-TUR TURKEY	42879-TUN TUNISIA	42879-TRI TRINIDAD	42879-THA (A) THAILAND	CPH Docket Your Reference
TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 3	TM 03	Mark Type Class
75/075180 2035680	55958 55958	112/2000 B112/2000	206799 10166	46188 39128	4635-96 4635-96	73/121523 1098481	277143 277143	27818	1999/015710 1999/015710	EE98.0789 EE98.0789	32430		SERIAL NO. REG. NO.
03/19/1996 02/04/1997	04/05/1977 04/05/1977	02/04/2000 02/04/2000	07/21/1998 07/24/1999	04/28/2000 12/05/2001	04/09/1996 05/09/1997	05/02/1977 08/08/1978	04/25/1995 02/26/1997	08/03/1998	09/24/1999 03/27/2003	05/27/1998 05/27/1998	11/08/2001		FILED ISSUED
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	MAILED 05/20/1999	SULVE
RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE		RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE			SCHEDULED ACTIONS
02/04/2007	04/05/2007	02/04/2010	07/20/2008	04/28/2010	05/09/2007	08/08/2008	02/26/2007		09/24/2009	05/27/2013			D
								RF	TF EL: 00	RADE! 3083			<b>797</b>

Printed: October 22, 2004

Page 10

CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP FILE: S1020:10

70 72	10 10 10	7.0			<b>70</b>	,	
SIMPLE GREEN SAFE-SCRUB SIMPLE GREEN SAFETY TOWELS	SIMPLE GREEN AROMA CLEANING SYSTEM SIMPLE GREEN D	SIMPLE GREEN and sun design	SIMPLE GREEN and design	SIMPLE GREEN and design	SIMPLE GREEN and design	SIMPLE GREEN and Korean Characters	MARK
\$1020 MM \$1020 MM	S1020 MM S1020 MM	S1020	S1020	S1020	S1020	S1020	Client
41822-USA UNITED STATES 41787-USA UNITED STATES	42221-USA UNITED STATES 42376-USA UNITED STATES	44316-AUS AUSTRALIA	44293-USA UNITED STATES	44292-TAI TAIWAN	44292-SIN SINGAPORE	44327-KOR KOREA	CPH Docket Your Reference
TM 03 TM 03	TM 03 TM 005	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 03	TM 01, 03, 05	Mark Type SERIAL NO. I Class REG. NO. I
76/213388 76/209099 2691513	76/247074 74/034040 1645779	434406 A434406	73/468146 1397283	85011910 814286	bТ96/10717Е Т96/10717Е	92-90920 274797	SERIAL NO.
02/21/2001 ITU 02/12/2001 02/25/2003	04/26/2001 ITU 03/02/1990 05/28/1991	10/09/1985 10/09/1992	03/01/1984 06/17/1986	06/24/1997 09/01/1998	10/03/1996 10/03/1996	04/02/1992 09/21/1993	FILED ISSUED
ABANDONED 10/09/2001 REGISTERED	ABANDONED 03/26/2003 REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	STATUS
SECTIONS 8&15 DUE RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	RENEWAL DUE	
cu							SCHEDULED ACTIONS
02/25/2009 02/25/2013	05/28/2011	10/09/2006	06/17/2006	08/31/2008	10/03/2006	09/21/2013	
 L			REEL:		EMARK 3 FRAM	_	709
r			<b>\</b> LLL.	ひひひひひり	J I 17/4/17	. L. V	130

EDB PAS590528.1-\*-10/22/04 10:20 AM

RECORDED: 11/19/2004

REEL: 003083 FRAME: 0798